
Le Moyne (4-12) -vs- Binghamton (9-11)
3/24/2026 at Vestal, N.Y., 13850 (Bearcats Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dan McAliney (2-0)
Loss: Luke Connors (0-2)
HBP: Nathan Hiscox
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Le Moyne 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 10 1
Binghamton 6 4 0 1 0 6 X 17 16 2

Le Moyne 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paulie Goodness cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Luke Becker cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Romich c 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Cannon rf 3 1 2 4 1 0 0
Adam Sullivan ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ethan Farina 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Derek Diaz dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Landen Duprey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Kriegelstein lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
James Musso 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Luke Connors p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Hiscox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Pastrana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Freer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Usowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 5 1 8 3

2B: Jack Cannon (1)
3B: Nick Kriegelstein (1)
HR: Jack Cannon (1); Derek Diaz (1)
SB: Paulie Goodness (1); Jack Cannon (1); Nick Kriegelstein (1)
E: Cooper Romich (1)

Binghamton 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braylen Gonzalez rf 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
Zack Kent 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Sweeney 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Matt Bolton cf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
    Sam Miller cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Kraus 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
    Caden Albright 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tommy Popoff dh 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Zach Anderson ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Ramos pr 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Heppner c 5 3 3 1 0 0 2
Grant Hunter lf 2 4 2 4 1 0 0
Mike Stellrecht ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Chase Fulford ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Owen Rich 3b 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
Dan McAliney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Kaiser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conlan Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soren Gregor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Lesiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 17 16 15 8 4 7

2B: Sean Sweeney (1); Andrew Heppner (1); Mike Stellrecht (1);
Owen Rich (1)
3B: Matt Bolton (1)
HR: Braylen Gonzalez (1); Andrew Heppner (1); Grant Hunter (2)
SF: Braylen Gonzalez (1); Caden Albright (1); Tommy Popoff (1)
SB: Matt Bolton (2); Steven Kraus (1)
HBP: Grant Hunter (1)
PO: Braylen Gonzalez (1)
E: Sean Sweeney (1); Andrew Heppner (1)
DP: 1

Le Moyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Connors (L, 0-2) 1.0 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 0 31
Nathan Hiscox 1.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 8 3 0 35
Michael Pastrana 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 33
Steven Freer 1.0 2 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 5 9 2 0 35
Connor Usowski 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 3 0 20
Totals 16 17 17 8 4 4 0 1 0 30 42 13 0 154

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dan McAliney (W, 2-0) 2.0 4 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 10 10 3 1 28
Ian Kaiser 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 31
Conlan Taylor 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 7
Soren Gregor 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Brady Lesiak 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 18
Totals 10 6 5 1 8 1 0 0 0 30 31 4 7 96



Umpires: Home Plate: Jordan Alfonzo First: Tony Monteleone, Jr. Third Base: Bryce Brewer 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 137   Weather: Sunny, low 40s
Game notes:
- 7 inn (10-run rule)



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 1st LE BIN
Paulie Goodness singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Paulie Goodness stole second. 0 0
Cooper Romich struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Jack Cannon homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Paulie Goodness scored. 2 0
Adam Sullivan lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Ethan Farina struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

Binghamton - Bottom of 1st LE BIN
Braylen Gonzalez homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KBS). 2 1
Zack Kent flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 2 1
Matt Bolton tripled to center field (0-2 FS). 2 1
Steven Kraus popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1
Tommy Popoff singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Matt Bolton scored. 2 2
Andrew Heppner singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Tommy Popoff advanced to second. 2 2
Grant Hunter homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Andrew Heppner scored; Tommy Popoff scored. 2 5
Mike Stellrecht doubled to left center (0-0). 2 5
Owen Rich doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Mike Stellrecht scored. 2 6
Braylen Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 6

Le Moyne - Top of 2nd LE BIN
Derek Diaz grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 6
Landen Duprey flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 6
Nick Kriegelstein singled through the left side (2-1 SBB). 2 6
Nick Kriegelstein stole second. 2 6
James Musso singled to third base (1-2 BKK). 2 6
James Musso advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nick Kriegelstein advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
James Musso advanced to third; Nick Kriegelstein scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 6
Sean Sweeney to 2b for Zack Kent. 3 6
Paulie Goodness flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 6

Binghamton - Bottom of 2nd LE BIN
Nathan Hiscox to p for Luke Connors. 3 6
Sean Sweeney flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 6
Matt Bolton singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 3 6
Matt Bolton stole second. 3 6
Steven Kraus walked (3-2 SBBBFFB). 3 6
Steven Kraus stole second; Matt Bolton stole third. 3 6
Steven Kraus advanced to third; Matt Bolton scored on a throwing error by c. 3 7
Tommy Popoff flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBF); Steven Kraus scored. 3 8
Andrew Heppner homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 3 9
Grant Hunter hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 3 9
Grant Hunter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 9
Mike Stellrecht singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBFFBFFB); Grant Hunter scored. 3 10
Owen Rich fouled out to lf (0-0). 3 10

Le Moyne - Top of 3rd LE BIN
Ian Kaiser to p for Dan McAliney. 3 10
Cooper Romich struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 10
Jack Cannon walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 10
Adam Sullivan grounded into double play 1b to ss (3-2 BFBSB); Jack Cannon out on the play. 3 10

Binghamton - Bottom of 3rd LE BIN



Michael Pastrana to p for Nathan Hiscox. 3 10
Braylen Gonzalez walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 10
Braylen Gonzalez out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 10
Sean Sweeney walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 10
Matt Bolton struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 10
Steven Kraus struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 4th LE BIN
Ethan Farina grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 3 10
Derek Diaz homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 10
Landen Duprey struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 10
Nick Kriegelstein tripled to right center (0-0). 4 10
James Musso struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 4 10

Binghamton - Bottom of 4th LE BIN
Zach Anderson pinch hit for Tommy Popoff. 4 10
Zach Anderson flied out to lf (0-0). 4 10
Andrew Heppner flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 4 10
Grant Hunter homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 11
Mike Stellrecht struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS). 4 11

Le Moyne - Top of 5th LE BIN
Conlan Taylor to p for Ian Kaiser. 4 11
Paulie Goodness singled to left field (0-1 F). 4 11
Cooper Romich reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Paulie Goodness out at second 3b to 2b. 4 11
Jack Cannon reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cooper Romich out at second 3b to 2b. 4 11
Jack Cannon stole second. 4 11
Adam Sullivan reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK); Jack Cannon advanced to third. 4 11
Jack Cannon out at home c unassisted. 4 11

Binghamton - Bottom of 5th LE BIN
Steven Freer to p for Michael Pastrana. 4 11
Owen Rich struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 4 11
Braylen Gonzalez walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 11
Braylen Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 11
Sean Sweeney walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 11
Matt Bolton popped up to ss (0-0). 4 11
Steven Kraus flied out to rf (0-0). 4 11

Le Moyne - Top of 6th LE BIN
Soren Gregor to p for Conlan Taylor. 4 11
Ethan Farina struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 11
Derek Diaz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 11
Landen Duprey flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 11

Binghamton - Bottom of 6th LE BIN
Zach Anderson singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 11
Jeremy Ramos pinch ran for Zach Anderson. 4 11
Andrew Heppner doubled down the lf line (3-1 BBFB); Jeremy Ramos advanced to third. 4 11
Andrew Heppner advanced to third; Jeremy Ramos scored on a wild pitch. 4 12
Grant Hunter walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 12
Chase Fulford pinch hit for Mike Stellrecht. 4 12
Chase Fulford walked (3-1 BBBKB); Grant Hunter advanced to second. 4 12
Connor Usowski to p for Steven Freer. 4 12



Owen Rich walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Chase Fulford advanced to second; Grant Hunter advanced to third;
Andrew Heppner scored. 4 13
Braylen Gonzalez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Grant Hunter scored. 4 14
Sean Sweeney doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BFB); Owen Rich advanced to third; Chase Fulford scored. 4 15
Matt Bolton singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Sean Sweeney advanced to third; Owen Rich
scored. 4 16
Caden Albright pinch hit for Steven Kraus. 4 16
Sam Miller pinch ran for Matt Bolton. 4 16
Caden Albright flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Sean Sweeney scored. 4 17
Jeremy Ramos singled to right field (1-0 B); Sam Miller advanced to second. 4 17
Jeremy Ramos advanced to second; Sam Miller advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 17
Andrew Heppner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 17

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 7th LE BIN
Sam Miller to cf. 4 17
Caden Albright to 1b. 4 17
Chase Fulford to ss. 4 17
Brady Lesiak to p for Soren Gregor. 4 17
Nick Kriegelstein struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 17
James Musso grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 4 17
Luke Becker pinch hit for Paulie Goodness. 4 17
Luke Becker singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 4 17
Cooper Romich singled to center field (0-0); Luke Becker advanced to second. 4 17
Jack Cannon doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Cooper Romich scored; Luke Becker scored. 6 17
Adam Sullivan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 17

Binghamton - Bottom of 7th LE BIN
Luke Becker to cf. 6 17


